509067011 03/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI872273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. Kevin Whear	11/28/2016
Ahila Krishnamoorthy	11/24/2016
Susmitha Appikatla	11/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Daramic, LLC
Street Address:	11430 N. Community House Road
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28277

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11271270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7048054715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043385311

Email: USPatent@maynardnexsen.com,swilliams@maynardnexsen.com

Correspondent Name: J. Clinton Wimbish
Address Line 1: Maynard Nexsen PC

Address Line 2: 227 W Trade St., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001.533-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Williams	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2025	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2001.109-Assignment_US11271270#page1.tiff source=2001.109-Assignment_US11271270#page2.tiff

PATENT 509067011 REEL: 070439 FRAME: 0268

source=2001.109-Assignment_US11271270#page3.tiff source=2001.109-Assignment_US11271270#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070439 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, J. Kevin Whear of Utica, Kentucky; Ahila Krishnamoorthy of Karnataka, India; and Susmitha Appikatla of Owensboro, Kentucky, hereby assign to Daramic, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 11430 North Community House Road, Suite 350 Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "FUNCTIONALIZED LEAD ACID BATTERY SEPARATORS AND RELATED METHODS," filed October 5, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/286,032, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date: 28-NOV-16	J. Kevin Whear
er en	
STATE OF KARLALL)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	) SS.
COUNTY OF 1414100	<i>(</i> )
on Mountle 2	844, 20/6, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
for the State of KAN + A A A A	, there personally appeared J. Kevin Whear, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
	knowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized
	on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
which he/she acted, executed this Assig	
WITNESS my hand and officia	d seal.
	Lui F Adinon
	Notary Public

TERRI L ATKINSON Notary Public-State at Large KENTUCKY - Notary 10 # 658820 My Commission Expires 06-25-2020

Date: " 24 2016		
	Ahila Krishnamoorthy	
WITNESSED BY:		
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
Date	Date	

Attorney Docket No. 10608-012US1

Date: Quantum 16	Suntha Syleate.
•	Sušinitha Appikaflja
	ho acknowledged having executed the same in gnature on this Assignment, the person or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public L. Alluny M.
	TERBILATKINSON Notary Public-State at Large KENTUCKY - Notary ID # 568620 My Commission Expires 06-25-2020